## No.F.20017/22/2020-DC(H) GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER HNAHTHIAL DISTRICT : HNAHTHIAL \*\*\*

Dated Hnahthial, the 15th July, 2021

## <u>ORDER</u>

For the prevention of further transmission of Covid-19 in Hnahthial District, LRAR Construction Company Camp area in Maudarh Village, Hnahthial District was declared as a Containment Zone/Area vide this Office's Order **No.F.20017/22/2020-DC(H) dt. 2.7.2021**. However, it has been reported that there is a gradual decline in the number of Covid-19 positive cases in the aforementioned area. Therefore, **I**, **H.Dolianbuaia**, **District Magistrate**, **Hnahthial District and Chairman**, **Hnahthial District Level Task Force**, on this day the 15<sup>th</sup> of July, 2021, do, hereby, revoke the declaration of of LRAR Construction Company Camp area in Maudarh Village, Hnahthial District as a Containment Zone/Area.

Sd/- H. DOLIANBUAIA

No.F.20017/22/2020-DC(H) Copy to:- District Magistrate Hnahthial District, Hnahthial : Dated Hnahthial, the 15<sup>th</sup> July, 2021

- 1. Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Home/DM&R Department, Aizawl.
- 2. All District Magistrates, Mizoram.
- 3. Superintendent of Police, Hnahthial.
- 4. Medical Officer, District Hospital, Hnahthial.
- 5. Executive Magistrates, Hnahthial District for information.
- 6. Pu Micky Lalenkawla, Nodal Officer concerned for information.
- 7. DIPRO, Lunglei, a zau thei ang ber a lo puangzar turin.
- 8. All Members, DLTF, Hnahthial District.
- 9. All Chairman, VLTF, Hnahthial District, an lo hriat atan leh mahni veng/khua mipui te hnena lo puangzar turin.

District Magistrate Hnahthial District, Hnahthial